
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1366
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2005
FLIGHT FROM BANGALORE TO AMRITSAR
Khanna Shri Avinash Rai

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any direct flight from Bangalore to Amritsar;

(b) if not, whether the Government proposes to start any direct flight from Amritsar to Bangalore;

(c)if so, the time by which it is likely to be started; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a),(b),(c) and (d): Indian Airlines presently does not have any direct service between Amritsar and Bangalore.

The aircraft capacity available with Indian Airlines at present is fully committed in the operation of services in the existing schedule.
Indian Airlines, therefore, has no plans to operate direct services between Bangalore and Amritsar.
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